

Administrative Action Summary

Date	July 1, 2024
Name	Ademir Ferrari Filho
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty
Location	Pickering, Ontario
Regulation Description	 Operated an electrical contracting business, Ademir Ferrari Filho, without being the holder of an electrical contractor license contrary to s. 3 of Ontario Regulation 570/05 Licensing of Electrical Contractors and Master Electricians. Ademir Ferrari Filho was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$3,000.
Description of Contravention	Ademir Ferrari Filho, (" Filho "), was not authorized, (licensed) to operate an electrical contracting business. Between August 12, 2021, and January 31, 2021, Filho operated an electrical contracting business without being the holder of an electrical contractor license. Filho performed electrical work at three (3) different residential properties.
Additional Information	